MOUNTAIN HOUSE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION

SURVEY RESULTS — 2016




What we sent out:
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Resident Surveys:

i

! ey ol s

i
i
i
|
i
i
i
i
!
:
i
I
i

s i Im -
i T - T T 5 .
- - - == Sy @ ' ' N o
= — g i v 3 . o
& b et 1 e, s home mmey e, 78 ) ke e s et hasshedd mamber dons aush of the ——— L - ¥ . g
ity i 3 3 +
[ - A = = 2 2 : 2
i Aermmm e o ' : ] ' a
3 [ prburnrmes q? T . . a
[ s e e [ T ) . a
s L
i) e i (e i o . i |
' [T — (0] 1 ' A o
' =
.
'
' .
i ~ B Pinarm 1w the Pemng soepreret of Fab Safvevt
- [
' 3 . 3 -
™ o
. i ) @ o
' : fa) O ]
E. Wik BHCHD pprrered vty i pras st ol | FAgais e dhe gty of s v ;
e Gem e e et
— e I = a
1 ' . ] ]
1 1 1 - Cl @
» . a :
' ] ] . ]
i ) - @
i 3 3 * a
r ' + a
' 2 . . =
.
-
[=]
o
o
e R - B
o
=
Az gftke LXray 0 Provsss fosgrers i ot i ks Gty (amma ) St
it Eccrvda Erpociettens o 5 e Kalot -
3
xy,
Trung,

[P ————,

ety .

e ; P = L e S

e s — a e

' . [ -
pos O o

0 Teawa

preverill

<
®)
-
P
—
>
P
L
o
C
2
m
O
o
<
<
-
=
—
<
W
m
o)
=
@)
m
n
=
n
—
=
@)
—

T liricn e TLAEt 5 b P R Sarvics i G iy
Voot Excvodts Expacuiricns ata i ke




 Team was formed to create the Resident Survey

* Researched what other cities had sent out to their residents

* Drafts were created and submitted to the Board of Directors for review

* 400 Random addresses were selected

e Postcards were mailed out on March 2016

e 200 Resident Surveys were mailed out to the residents

» Posted in Social Media and our website for residents to complete a survey if they
were not one of the random survey recipients

e Began receiving completed surveys March 7, 2016

e After 1 month we had only received 43 completed surveys

e Spent 1 Friday going door to door and collected 3 more completed surveys

* Decided to send out another 200 surveys on April 7th, 2016

e Received another 40 completed survey’s for a total of 86 survey’s
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CUSTOMER SURVEY RESULTS




Quality of Life in Mountain House Z
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Mountain House as a Mountain House as a Mountain House as a The overall quality of life wn
place to live place to raise children place to retire in Mountain House w)
m Excellent 38% 52% 24% 29% Z
® Good 52% 30% 28% 49% )
= Fair 9% 6% 21% 16% aQ
H Poor 0% 1% 14% 0%
® Don't Know 0% 8% 12% 2%
® No Reply 0% 2% 1% 3%
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Landscaping within Look and feel of the MH , . >~

. . . Sense of community Image or reputation of MH 7%)

Mountain House community design |

m Excellent 38% 43% 43% 30% g

= Good 45% 45% 41% 45% —
= Fair 15% 7% 12% 19%
B Poor 1% 3% 5% 3%
® Don't Know 0% 0% 0% 1%
= No Reply 0% 1% 0% 1%




Characteristics as they relate to Mountain House

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% E f lby | E f lby| E f walki
Traffic flow on | Ease of public ase{ of trave .y aseF) tra\./e Y a'zse orwa .|ng Availability of
maior streets arkin car in Mountain bicycle in in Mountain walkine trails
J P g House Mountain House House &
m Excellent 48% 41% 51% 49% 72% 52%
®m Good 44% 38% 42% 33% 21% 36%
® Fair 8% 12% 6% 9% 6% 7%
® Poor 0% 5% 0% 2% 1% 1%
m Don't Know 0% 3% 0% 7% 0% 2%
® No Reply 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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Characteristics as they relate to Mountain House continued

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Public places Fitness Opportunities to | Opportunities to
Cleanliness of where people opportunities attend participate in | Cost of living in
Mountain House | want to spend | (including parks | cultural/arts/mu| social events | Mountain House
time or trails, etc.) sic activities and activities
m Excellent 44% 22% 28% 20% 24% 9%
® Good 47% 43% 51% 43% 45% 30%
® Fair 7% 24% 16% 33% 24% 37%
® Poor 2% 9% 5% 2% 3% 21%
® Don't Know 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
® No Reply 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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In the last 12 months, how many times have you done each of the following:

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Reported a
code
Used the Made Obiirc\;:d a violation or
Visited a Mountain | Attended a Made efforts to violation or other
Neighborho House MHCSD efforts to | make your other hazard in
od park or public sponsored conserve | home more hazard in Mountain
Central Park | library or its event water energy . House on
. .. Mountain
services efficient House GoRequest
(via MHCSD
website)
m Twice a Week or More 34% 8% 1% 81% 55% 21% 3%
m 2-4 Times a Month 38% 23% 6% 10% 17% 14% 1%
® Once a Month 24% 28% 57% 5% 13% 30% 16%
m Not at All 2% 41% 35% 2% 14% 31% 78%
= No Reply 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
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In the last 12 months, how many times have you done each of the following continued:

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Contacted the

Contacted the

Contacted the

MHCSD (in- MH;SSE:W MHCSD
Reported a person, hgne erT'maiI elected Visited the
crime to Law | phone, email por we'b) for officials (in- Read the MHCSD’s
Enforcement | or web) for help or person, MHCSD’s website
in Mountain help or . P . phone, email newsletter | (mountainhou
. . information
House information L or web) to secsd.org)
with Utility with issues express your
Billin other than opinion
& Utility Billing P
® Twice a Week or More 0% 3% 2% 1% 14%
1 2-4 Times a Month 1% 3% 6% 1% 22%
= Once a Month 27% 37% 29% 16% 52%
= Not at All 72% 56% 63% 81% 9%
= No Reply 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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Rate the Quality of each MHCSD Sponsored event:

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% 8 —m— H —N—Bm—— BAR—R— —
0% Ind d Shak MHCSD
. . naependen Community | _. a. espear Music in the| Restaurant .
Kite Festival ce Day . Bike Rodeo | einthe . Spring
. Blood Drive Park Nights
Celebration Park Cleanup
m Excellent 13% 13% 6% 7% 14% 33% 15% 16%
= Good 19% 29% 3% 2% 7% 16% 28% 22%
= Fair 6% 12% 3% 2% 6% 8% 10% 5%
® Poor 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
m Didn't Attend 51% 33% 72% 70% 60% 37% 34% 47%
® No Reply 10% 12% 13% 16% 10% 5% 9% 7%
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Which MHCSD event would you support:

Community
Blood Drive
8%

Shakespeare in
the Park
7%

Music in the
Park
14%

Bike Rodeo
6%
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Independence
Day Celebration
13%
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Street repair Street cleanin Street lightin Sidewalk Traffic signal timin o

P & ghiing maintenance & & 9

m Excellent 19% 37% 28% 30% 19% L_fl’

® Good 37% 36% 36% 38% 42% g

® Fair 28% 19% 27% 23% 23% —
® Poor 12% 7% 7% 6% 13%
m Don't Know 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
= No Reply 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%




Rate the Quality of each MHCSD Service continued:

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Overall
Recreation Code Public library Emergency custpmer
Parks programs or enforcement services reparedness service by
classes prep MHCSD
employees
m Excellent 43% 12% 13% 23% 3% 17%
m Good 40% 22% 26% 33% 27% 41%
m Fair 12% 27% 29% 10% 12% 12%
m Poor 2% 13% 16% 2% 5% 7%
m Don't Know 1% 23% 15% 30% 52% 23%
® No Reply 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0%
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Rate the following components of Public Safety:

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% — ~ —
10% — B Sl — B ul=B— B —
0% ickl
Quickly | Frequency ’?Flueliirz Fire
the Sheriff | the Sheriff | Quality of . . Quickly
Efforts to |Enforceme g personnel |prevention | Quality of
responds | patrols local fire emergency
prevent | nt of local . responds and emergency .
. . to your protection . i medical
crimes |traffic laws . . . to education | services
emergenci | neighborh | services . respond
emergenci | programs
es ood
es
m Excellent 23% 13% 21% 17% 31% 22% 10% 12% 16%
= Good 41% 40% 33% 24% 20% 20% 19% 21% 12%
= Fair 15% 24% 16% 34% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7%
® Poor 3% 10% 0% 8% 5% 1% 5% 5% 1%
® Don't Know 15% 10% 28% 14% 36% 48% 55% 53% 62%
® No Reply 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
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Rate how safe you feel:

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% When drivi
In your In your In Mountain House . en dnving,
. . . In Mountain House based on road
neighborhood neighborhood after | parks during the s .
during the da dark da parks after dark conditions, in
8 Y ¥ Mountain House
m Excellent 76% 47% 81% 22% 65%
= Good 21% 45% 12% 43% 26%
® Fair 2% 6% 1% 13% 7%
m Poor 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
® Don't Know 0% 1% 3% 20% 0%
® No Reply 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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Rate the following MH Utilities: Z
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Pz
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50% =
X
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30% ()
O
<
20% <
C
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10% >,
N
m
0% Bulky i The clari 2
Garbage Curbside ury "M | Fallleafand | Yard waste e clarity Water O
. . pick up / . . and taste of . Mm
collection recycling spring collection pressurein
) ) removal . the tap water n
services services . cleanup services ) your home
services in your home O
m Excellent 55% 47% 29% 36% 47% 16% 27% ﬂ
= Good 30% 30% 16% 29% 28% 31% 42% g
= Fair 10% 13% 15% 15% 12% 30% 27% —
® Poor 2% 2% 10% 3% 6% 16% 1%
® Don't Know 0% 5% 24% 13% 5% 2% 0%
® No Reply 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2%




Rate the following MH Utilities continued: Z
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80% C
° =
70% >
60% Z
0 L
50% =
40% G
m
30%
()
@)
20% <
10% — - <
cC
0% What you Z
_l
Drainage of | Responsive Adequacy are charged <
. ; of your w
Drainage of | rain water ness to sewer for on your Ease in The The =
rain water off emergency . utility bill . timeliness | accuracy of X
. . service paying your . <
on MHCSD | properties | repair calls . (see e L of your your utility =
during a . utility bill e . ')
streets next to your| for water . explanation utility bill bill Mm
. rainfall e s
residence leaks event of utility bill n
below) 9
m Excellent 37% 30% 6% 30% 1% 43% 41% 36% ﬂ
® Good 41% 48% 7% 33% 21% 33% 34% 30% g
® Fair 17% 12% 8% 8% 29% 15% 16% 14% —
® Poor 1% 1% 2% 1% 40% 5% 3% 6%
® Don't Know 1% 6% 73% 23% 6% 1% 2% 10%
® No Reply 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%




Rate the MH Government performance:

45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0% :
The value of Overall Protecting the
. The overall ) . .
services for the - confidence in overall best Honesty and Fair treatment
. direction that . .
taxes paid to . . MHCSD interest of the | transparency of all residents
MHCSD is taking .
MHCSD governance community

m Excellent 7% 10% 8% 13% 15% 16%

® Good 30% 36% 34% 38% 29% 34%

® Fair 37% 30% 38% 33% 35% 21%

® Poor 14% 13% 14% 6% 6% 9%

® Don't Know 9% 8% 3% 8% 13% 17%

® No Reply 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
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Attend or Watch a Public Meeting:

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Attended a public meeting Watched a public meeting online

m 6 of the last 12 months or more 8% 5%
m 4-6 of the last 12 months 2% 8%
m 4 of the last 12 months or less 20% 19%
m Not At All 63% 59%
= No Reply 7% 9%
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How do you learn of MH issues and/or events:

MHCSD
Calendar
6%

MHVillages.com
8% \

Twitter
0%

Nextdoor
5%

Eblast

rd 29
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Which method of communication do you prefer:

MHCSD
Calendar

MHVillages.com

6% N

Twitter __

Billboard
6%

Nextdoor
4%
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Rate the quality of information available: Z
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_|
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10% A

X
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(@

0% m

The MHCSD The MHCSD The MHCSD . n

. . . Billboard MH Matters Tracy Press

newsletter website social media 9

m Excellent 27% 20% 16% 5% 31% 10% L_fi

= Good 50% 43% 29% 23% 38% 20% %

m Fair 10% 5% 20% 16% 12% 13% —
® Poor 1% 5% 1% 5% 2% 5%
® Don't Know 10% 26% 27% 42% 13% 45%
= No Reply 1% 2% 7% 9% 3% 5%




Major Code Enforcement issues:

Oversized
Vehicles
13%
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Exterior Home
Improvements
4%




Which issues, services and/or project should receive prority in the budget:

Landscaping of

District
Properties
6% S
Transportation Public Safety —
>ervice Fire/EMS
11% Services

9%
~ Alternate Water
Source More
13% Recreation
Opportunities
9%

Expand Code
Enforcement
7%

Library

Rehab Parks Programs

6% 3%
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How many years have you lived in Mountain House:

more than 10
years
11%
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MOUNTAIN HOUSE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Do you own or rent:



MOUNTAIN HOUSE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Children under 17:



MOUNTAIN HOUSE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

65 or older:



Age Category:

75 years or

older 18-24 years
3%
° 0%

65-74 years
8%
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